OTHERS EXTENSION OF SERVICE OF TENAGA NASIONAL BERHAD'S NON-INDEPENDENT NON-EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN

TENAGA NASIONAL BHD

Туре	Announcement
Subject	OTHERS
Description	EXTENSION OF SERVICE OF TENAGA NASIONAL BERHAD'S NON-INDEPENDENT NON-EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN

Tenaga Nasional Berhad ("TNB") is pleased to announce that the Board of Directors has approved the extension of service of YBhg. Tan Sri Abdul Razak bin Abdul Majid as Non-Independent Non-Executive Chairman of TNB for two (2) years, effective from 27 March 2025 until 26 March 2027.

This announcement is dated 26 February 2025.

Announcement Info	
Company Name	TENAGA NASIONAL BHD
Stock Name	TENAGA
Date Announced	26 Feb 2025
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-26022025-00032